PA 12 ANTISTATIC
Antistatic PA 12 hose triple layer tube for low pressure. Suitable for use in Group 2
ATEX environments, 2/3 G&D category, installation zones 1, 21, 2, 22.
FEATURES
Flexible triple layer tube for low plasticized pressure, stabilized in light and heat. Its
multilayer structure consists of an inner and outer layer of dissipative (antistatic)
Polyamide 12 PHL with surface electrical resistivity <10^6 Ohm according to ISO
8031:2009(E) and an intermediate layer of polyamide 12 PHL with excellent gas

Inner
diameter
(iØ)
Outer
diameter
(oØ)
Wall
thickness
Minimum
bending
radius
Operating
pressure
(23°C)
STANDA.
12RA2.5X4 2.5 mm 4 mm 0.75 mm 20 mm 24 BAR N
12RA4X6 4 mm 6 mm 1 mm 30 mm 21 BAR N
12RA6X8 6 mm 8 mm 1 mm 55 mm 15 BAR N
12RA8X10 8 mm 10 mm 1 mm 85 mm 11 BAR N
12RA10X12 10 mm 12 mm 1 mm 120 mm 9 BAR N
12RA12X14 12 mm 14 mm 1 mm 170 mm 8 BAR N
12RA12.5X15 12.5 mm 15 mm 1.25 mm 150 mm 9 BAR N
2/2